E-pHEMT MMIC AE379
Korean Facilities : 82-31-250-5078 / rfsales@rfhic.com   All specifications may change without notice
US Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 1 / 5  Version 0.3
Product Features Applications
• 50 ~ 3500MHz
• GaAs E-pHEMT MMIC
• 2W Medium Amplifier
• Higher linearity

2. WCDMA 3G 1FA Test Model1 64DPCH, PAR = 10dB@0.01%
Absolute Maximum Ratings
4B4BPARAMETER UNIT MIN TYP MAX REMARK
Device Voltage V - 5 7 -
Operating Case Temperature ℃ -40 - 85 -
Storage Temperature ℃ -40 - 150 -
ESD Human Body Model - - Class 1C - -
Moisture Sensitivity Level - - MSL1 - -
Package Type : SOIC-8
E-pHEMT MMIC AE379
Korean Facilities : 82-31-250-5078 / rfsales@rfhic.com   All specifications may change without notice
US Facility : 919-677-8780 / sales@rfhicusa.com 2 / 5  Version 0.3
Application Circuit : 1920 ~ 1980MHz, 50ohm System
EVB BOM
Description Reference Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
CAP, 1.2pF, 1608 C3 Murata GRM1885C1H1R2CZ01D
CAP, 2pF, 1608 C2 Murata GRM1885C1H2R0CZ01D
CAP, 2.2pF, 1608 C10 Murata GRM1885C1H2R2CZ01D
CAP, 2.5pF, 1608 L2 Murata GRM1885C1H2R5CZ01D
CAP, 3pF, 1608 C11 Murata GRM1885C1H3R0CZ01D
CAP, 10pF, 1608 C1, C13 Murata GRM1885C1H100JA01D
CAP, 10nF, 1608 C8 Murata GRM188R71H103KA01D
CAP, 100nF, 1608 C4, C7 Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
CAP, 4.7uF, 3216-18 C5, C6 AVX TAJA475M016RNJ
IND, 6.8nH, 0805, W/W L4 Murata LQW2BHN6N8DB
IND, 15nH, 0603, W/W L3 Murata LQW18AN15NG00D
IND, 22nH, 0603 L1 Taiyo Yuden HK1608 22NJ